



December 1, 2024

CIRCULAR No. 1

Dear National Federation Presidents and Friends:

Good morning, please be informed that the XXVII NORCECA Congress 2024 Website Page has been opened providing the NORCECA Financial and Audited Statements for the year ended on December 31, 2022, for your review and information.

The LINK to the XXVII NORCECA Congress 2024 Website page is:

https://norceca.net/2023%20Events/Congress%202024/Norceca%20Congress%202024.htm

On this Website page you will also find the XXVII NORCECA Congress 2024 presentation, hotel information, CIRCULAR Letters, Congress Agenda ,Accreditation Forms, Congress Guidelines and all necessary information for your review.

In the following months prior to the XXVII NORCECA Congress 2024, you will be receiving more information to pleasant and smooth participation.

Arateide Caceres Hernandez
General Director

NORCECA
Volleyball Confederation
National Federation
Department